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Christmas Party & Dinner

Just under 40 members and
friends sat down to Christmas
dinner on Wednesday Dec. 6.

very tasty desert to follow.

The Scottish Rite Center provid-
ed a very nice meal with beef or
salmon as a main course and a

Bob and Lauren Reynolds had

assembled an impressive array of
philatelic and other Christmas

It turned out to be a very enjoya-
ble evening with good company
and good food. We thank all con-
cerned with the organization of
the dinner and party. Special

~thanks to Lauren Reynolds for

‘all the treats at our meetings
throughout the year!

Special mention to Steve and

S Caroline Brandt who came all
pal the way from Portland for the

party suitably dressed for the
occasion (see below).

door prizes. Bob is seen at left
during the drawing of prize win-
ners. The star item was an early
US postage stamp with a cata-
logue value of over $400 but eve-
ryone left with at least one early
Christmas present.
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Club News & Meetings.

2024 Dues are now Due!

We are now accepting Dues for 2024.
Membership costs $10 for an individual or
$15 for a family.

Alan Maul will take cash or checks.
You can pay Alan at the next meeting or
send a check made payable to
Salem Stamp Society to
P.O. Box 303
Salem, OR 97308

Meetings in 2024.

Members are reminded that the first two meetings
in 2024 will take place on the 3" Saturday of the
month starting at 10am (doors open at 9)

On Saturday January 20" we have a Members’
Auction. Bob Reynolds has now finalized the list
of Lots on offer and this is included later in this
Newsletter. In response to requests from members
he has provided two lists arranged firstly by lot #
and secondly by country.

If you have a short “Show & Tell” item to present
to the members please let Lisa Janz or Mike Braet
know and they will fit you into the schedule.

The meeting on Saturday 17" February features a
program by Bob Grosch on “Plate Varieties on US
Engraved Stamps”. There will also be a Bid Board
at this meeting.

Christmas Footnote

The tradition of unofficial decoration of UK Post Boxes
continues—this one seen at a railway station in Kent!

PIPEX 2024.

Preparations for PIPEX 2024 are progressing well.
This year’s show in May has as its theme the 80th
Anniversary of D-Day. The organizers are plan-
ning to have special presentations on D-Day as
well as memorial covers and cachets for sale.

The show will again be held at the Monarch Hotel
in Clackamas—a most convenient location for
members from the Salem area so please plan to
attend. There are also many opportunities for vol-
unteers to help make this show another success.

Look out for the advertisement below in the Feb-
ruary edition of APS’ American Philatelist maga-
zine. This edition has a special feature on Military
Mail which ties in nicely with the theme of PIPEX
2024.

Niko Courtelis from Uptown Stamp Show in Port-
land and PIPEX committee member has prepared
the artwork for the ad below and has done a great
job to promote the show.

More details at pipexstampshow.org

The Pagific Internatmnal Phil

SALUTING THE 807 ANNIVERSARY OF DONY

MAY 3-5, 2024
Friday-Saturday 10am-6pm, Sunday lQam-4pm

MONARCH HOTEL & Conference Center
132566 SE 93rd Avenue Clackamas, Oregon

30 STAMP DEALER BOOTHS
190 EXHIBIT FRAMES, 5 CONVENING SOCIETIES

VISIT pipexstampshow.org to REGISTER online,
BOOK the special show rate hotel, VOLUNTEER,
BUY awards banqguet tickets and VIEW the
show schedule.

FREE Admission, Parking & Airport Shuttle

UPTOWN STAMP SHOW
Official Corporate Sponsor of PIPEX2024




January 2024 Members Auction

CAY
LOT # COUNTRY DESCRIPTION SCOTT # VALUE MIN BID

1 United States 1938 Prexie Short Set, Mint/MNH 803-832 | S 39.85 | S 13.00
2 United States 1941-44 Transport Set Mint/MNH €25-31 {$ 18901}S 5.00
3 Canada 2007 Annual Year book sealed, stamps MNH 1] S - S 40.00
4 Great Britain Stockbook w/100's used 1900's-1970's 0 S - S 10.00
5 United States 1862 24 cent lilac, Used 79 S 30000;S 3000
6 United States 1893 5 cent Cofumbian, MNH 234 S 150.00}S 40.00
7 United States 1893 30 cent Columbian, Unused, No Gum 239 S 22500(S 30.00
8 United States 1903 5 cent Lincoin, MNH 303 S 140001{S 40.00
9 United States 2007 Priority & Express Mail, Used 41445 |[S 21008 8.00
10 United States 12 Priority/Express Mail Stamps, Used 0 S 13100!S 4500
11 Canada 1900 20 cent Victoria, Mint LH 84 S 650.00|S$ 75.00
12 Great Britain 1884 6d Victoria, Used 105 S 24000S 35.00
13 FSAT 1966 French Satelfite A-1 Issue, pair, MNH C10a S 29.00|S 9.00
14 Gambia 2005 Great American Chiefs /S MNH 3301 S 1400 (S 6.00
15 Book 300 Page Werldwide Treasury of Stamps 0 S - S 2.00
16 United States 1931 2 cent Yorktown, Full Sheet of 50, MNH 703 S 240018 5.00
17 United States 1933 3 cent Ogelthorpe, Full Sheet of 100 MNH 726 $ 6400(S 16.00
18 United States 1933 5 cent Kosciuszko Full Sheet of 100, MNH 734 $ 90.00|S$ 25.00
19 United States 1936 16 cent Airmail Special Delivery full sheet of 58, MNH CE2 $ 3500|S$ 1000
20 United States 1982 Federal Duck Stamp, MNH RW49 |S 1500]|S 5.00
21 United States 1996 Cregon Upland Bird Stamp $5 Mallar 16 S 20001$ 5.00
22 United States 6 Different Federal Duck Stamps, Used 0 S 4800($ 10.00
23 United States 11 Federal Duck Stamps, 1960's-1980's Used, Faults 0 S 83.00|S 1200
24 United States Back of Book collection Mint & Used 0 $40.00+ $  10.00
25  [United States 2 plate Blocks both MNH, £14- PB of 6, E16- PB of 4 E13,E16 [$ 5400|S$ 1200
26 Disney 75+ lllustrated Pages w/stamps and S/S -Disney Topical 0 $ 5.00
27 British Small storage box with bird topical FOC's 0 S = S 2.00
28 Supgplies Zip Lock Bag with 15 opened pre cut Showgard Mounts 0 S - S 10.00
29 Supplies Zip Lock Bag with 8 packs of Showgard Mount Strips 0 S - $  10.00
30 Covers Cover Album with 50+ Woridwide Covers 0 5 - S 25.00
31 Finland APS Circuit Book 0 S 46.00|S 1.00
32 Germany APS Circuit Book 0 S 4000 |$ 4.00
33  |Norway APS Circuit Book 0 $ 289.00 |5 12.00
34  |British Comm. APS Circuit Book 0 $ 243.00(S 10.00
35 Africa APS Circuit Book 0 $ 235.00(S 5.00
36 United States APS Circuit Bock 0 S 15265 (S 5.00
37 Canada Small but nice mint collection 0 S 1840 |S 5.00
38 Spain Printers Waste block of 4 0 S - S 5.00
39 Worldwide Big Box Accumalation! 0 S - S 25.00
40 United States 1893 5 Columbians Used, 2 cent broken Hat variety included 0 S . S 4.00
41 United States Lot of 14 different better used 285//650 S  36.35($ 5.00
42 United States 1898 10 cent Webster, Used 282C S 6501}S$ 1.00
43 United States 9 Modern Higher denominations, Used o] S 19751{S 3.00
44  |Germany-Berlin 1953 Arms breaking chains, Used 9N99-100($ 35001($ 5.00
45 Germany-Berlin 1950 Harp & Laurel, Used 9NB4 S 19501($ 5.00
46 Switzerland 1924 Set used 2003 |{$ 31001S 5.00
47 New Zealand 1935 1.5p, 2.5p values, Used 187189 [ S 3450} 5.00
48  |Worldwide 17 misc large multiples & S/S 0 S - $ 3.00
49 United States 10 modern High Value face stamps, Used Q S - ) 5.00
50 Ireland Used Lot of 17 Different Stamps S 650015 5.00
51 United States 1861 30 cent Franklin, Used, Red Cance! 71 $ 270005 5500
52 United States 1882 5 cent Grant, Unused, Short Perfs UL, some toning 205 $ 24000|% 3000
53 Europa 1966 MNH Europa Set Collection 0 S 4500(|S 1500
54 Europa 1967 MNH Europa Set Collection 0 § 5300(S 2000
55 Europa 1970 MNH Europa Set Collection 0 S 7035 |S 2000
56  |Europa 1971 MNH Europa Set Collection 0 S 7855(S 2000
57 Germany 1880's-1930's 100's mostly used, a few mint Duplication 0 s ~ S 15.00
58 Marshall Islands 1980's $125+ Face, damaged not counted 0 s - $ 5000
59 Monaco Manila Folderwith Mint, MNH and Used Q S - S 5.00
60 Vatican 1970's-1980's 11 sets and 1 5/S all MNH 4] S 2170|S 5.00




January 2024 Members Auction: Listing by Country

AT
LOT# COUNTRY DESCRIPTION SCOTT # V&UE MIN BID NOTES
35 IAfrica APS Circuit Book 0 S 23500 |S 5.00
15 Book 300 Page Worldwide Treasury of Stamps 0 S - S 2.00
27 British Smali storage box with bird topical FOC's 0 S - S 2.00
34 British Comm. APS Circuit Book 1] S 24300 1S 10.00
3 Canada 2007 Annual Year book sealed, stamps MNH 0 S - $ 4000
11 Canada 1900 20 cent Victoria, Mint LH 84 S 650.00(|$ 75.00
37 |Canada Small but nice mint collection 0 S 1840|S 5.00
30 Covers Cover Album with 50+ Woridwide Covers 0 S - S 25.00
26 Disney 75+ Hustrated Pages w/stamps and S/S -Disney Topical 0 S 5.00
53 Europa 1966 MNH Europa Set Collection 4] S 4500(|S 15.00
54 Europa 1967 MNH Europa Set Collection 0 $ 5300|$ 20.00
S5  |Europa 1970 MNH Europa Set Collection 0 S 7035[S5S 2000
56 Europa 1971 MNH Europa Set Collection Q0 S 78551S$ 2000
31 Finland APS Circuit Book o] S 46001(S 1.00
13 FSAT 1966 French Satellite A-1 Issue, pair, MNH Cl0a S 29001S 9.00
14 Gambia 2005 Great American Chiefs 5/S MNH 3301 $§ 1400|5S 6.00
32 Germany APS Circuit Book 0 S 40.00(5S 4.00
57 Germany 1880's-1930's 100's mostly used, a few mint Duplication 0 S - $ 15.00
44 Germany-Berlin 1953 Arms breaking chains, Used 9N99-100| S 35.00(S 5.00
45 Germany-Berlin 1950 Harp & Laurel, Used 9NB4 S 1950 | $ 5.00
4 Great Britain Stackbook w/100's used 1900's-1970's 4] S - $  10.00
12 Great Britain 1884 6d Victoria, Used 105 $ 24000]% 3500
50 Ireland Used Lot of 17 Different Stamps S 65008 5.00
58 Marshall islands 1980's $125+ Face, damaged not counted 0 S - $ 50,00
59 Monaco Manila Folderwith Mint, MNH and Used 0 S - S 5.00
47 New Zealand 1935 1.5p, 2.5p values, Used 187183 |$ 3450 § 5.00
33 Norway APS Circuit Book 0 S 289.00|S 12.00
38 Spain Printers Waste block of 4 0 S - S 5.00
28 Supplies Zip Lock Bag with 15 opened pre cut Showgard Mounts 0 S - $ 1000
29 Supplies Zip Lock Bag with 8 packs of Showgard Mount Strips 0 S - $  10.00
46 Switzerland 1924 Set used 200-3 S 3100|S$ 5.00
1 United States 1938 Prexie Short Set, Mint/MNH 803-832 | S 39.85(|S 13.00
2 United States 1941-44 Transport Set Mint/MNH €25-31 | S 18.90 1§ 5.00
5 United States 1862 24 cent litac, Used 79 S 30000iS 30.00
6 United States 1893 5 cent Columbian, MNH 234 $ 15000|$ 40.00
7 United States 1893 30 cent Columbian, Unused, No Gum 238 $ 22500)S$ 30.00
8 United States 13903 5 cent Lincoln, MNH 303 S 14000 (S 40.00
9 United States 2007 Priority & Express Mail, Used 41445 | S 2100]S 8.00
10 United States 12 Priority/Express Mail Stamps, Used 0 S 131.00(|S 4500
16 United States 1931 2 cent Yorktown, Full Sheet of 50, MNH 703 S 2400(S 5.00
17 United States 1933 3 cent Ogeithorpe, Full Sheet of 100 MNH 726 S 6400(|S 16.00
18 United States 1933 5 cent Kosciuszko Full Sheet of 100, MNH 734 S 90.00(|S$S 2500
19 United States 1936 16 cent Airmail Special Delivery full sheet of 50, MNH CE2 $ 3500($ 1000
20 United States 1982 Federal Duck Stamp, MNH RW49 $ 15001{$ 5.00
21 United States 1996 Oregon Upland Bird Stamp $5 Mallar 16 S 200015 5.00
22 United States 6 Different Federal Duck Stamps, Used 0 S 48001S 10.00
23 United States 11 Federal Duck Stamps, 1960's-1980's Used, Faults 0 S 83005 1200
24 United States Back of Book collection Mint & Used 0 $40.00+ $  10.00
25 United States 2 plate Blocks both MNH, E14- PB of 6, E16- PB of 4 E13,E16 | & 5400(S% 1200
36 United States APS Circuit Book [ S 15265 (% 5.00
40 United States 1893 5 Columbians Used, 2 cent broken Hat variety included 4] S - S 4.00
41 United States Lot of 14 different better used 285//650 [ § 36359 5.00
42 United States 1898 10 cent Webhster, Used 282C $ 6.50 | $ 1.00
43 United States 9 Modern Higher denominations, Used 0 $ 19.75($S 3.00
49 United States 10 modern High Value face stamps, Used 0 S - S 5.00
51 United States 1861 30 cent Franklin, Used, Red Cancel 71 § 270.00|$ 55.00
52 United States 1882 5 cent Grant, Unused, Short Perfs UL, some toning 205 S 24000(|S$ 3000
60 Vatican 1970's-1980's 11 sets and 1 S/S all MNH 0] S 2170 $ 5.00
39 Worldwide Big Box Accumaiation! 0 S - $  25.00
48 Worldwide 17 misc farge multiples & §/S 0 S - S 3.00




Salem Stamp Society
P.O. Box 202
Salem, OR 97308

Meetings
All meetings held at the Scottish Rite
Center, Commercial St. S, Salem.

Saturday 20th January 2024.
10am Start, Doors open at 9am
Program: Members’ Auction.

Saturday 17th February 2024.

10am Start, Doors open at 9am

Program: “Plate Varieties on US Engraved
Stamps” by Bob Grosch; Bid Board

Pacific NW Stamp Shows and
Bourses 2023

Local Events

Repetitive Events:

Oregon Stamp Society: Rose City Stamp Fair -
2nd Saturday of the month at OSS clubhouse

4828 NE 33rd Ave., Portland 9:00am-3:00 pm
Collectors Corner - 4™ Saturday of the month
at OSS clubhouse 9:00 am.- 3:00 pm

2023-4 Major Shows:

PIPEX 2024, May 3, 4 &5 2024 at The Monarch Hotel and
Conference Center, 12566 SE 93™ Ave.. Clackamas, OR 97015



